D.S. Patent and Trademark. Double No. 085 1-0027 (sep. "591-12002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102060219 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CIRILLO, Pier F.: GOLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH, A.: MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; MoSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ses) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Security Agreement □ Other Sec	Nome and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation A Patent Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State:		AND THE THE THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE P
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment 4. Application number(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 5. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 7. Other 5. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond 1. Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, I. Internal Address: 900 Ridgebury Road 7. Other 8. P.O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield 8. Patent No.(s) 1. Ver 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond 1. Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 8. Deposit account number: 1. Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 1. Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 1. Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 1. Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 2. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) 4. Application number(s) of conveying party(ies) 5. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): CIRLLO, Pier F.: GOLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH. A.: MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; Moss, N.; Mueller, M.; Merger Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes W No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City. Ridgefield State: CT Zip. 066 Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached of the application is: April & B. Patent No.(s) To be assigned Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached of the application is: April & Common Secure Address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional	(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment 4. Application number(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 5. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 7. Other 5. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond 1. Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, I. Internal Address: 900 Ridgebury Road 7. Other 8. P.O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield 8. Patent No.(s) 1. Ver 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond 1. Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 8. Deposit account number: 1. Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 1. Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 1. Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 1. Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation 2. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) 4. Application number(s) of conveying party(ies) 5. Name and address: 900 Ridgebury Road 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): CIRLLO, Pier F.: GOLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH. A.: MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; Moss, N.; Mueller, M.; Merger Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes W No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name City. Ridgefield State: CT Zip. 066 Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached of the application is: April & B. Patent No.(s) To be assigned Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached of the application is: April & Common Secure Address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes W Yes W Additional	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2060219
1. Name of conveying party(les): CIRILLO, Pier F.: GOLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH. A.: MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road □ Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? □ Yes ☑ ■ Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? □ Yes ☑ ■ No ■ B. Patent No.(s) □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road □ Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? □ Yes ☑ ■ No ■ B. Patent No.(s) □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other □ Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road □ Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? □ Yes ☑ ■ No ■ B. Patent No.(s) □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Oth	1. Name of conveying party(ies). CIRLLO, Pier F.: GOLDBERG, Daniel R.: HAMMACH. A.: MOSS, N.: MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.: Midditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Internal Address: Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Internal Address: Name: Boehringer In	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>
CIRILLO, Pier F.: GÓLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH, A.; AS: MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:	CIRLLO, Pier F.: GÖLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH. A.: MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.; Modditional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	CIRILLO, Pier F.: GOLDBERG, Daniel R.; HAMMACH, A.:	Name: Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, I
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	MOSS, N.; MUELLER, K.; REGAN, J.R.;	Internal Address:
Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other Othe	Assignment Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 068 Additional number (s) & address(es) attached? Yes Address(es) attached? Yes Address(es) attached? Yes Additiona	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🚰 No	
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 068' Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) &	Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 068 Additional number(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional number (s) &	3. Nature of conveyance:	225
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 0688 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8, A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional number of application and patents involved oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 O2-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 068 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional number attached? A Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? A Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? A Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? A Patent No.(s) Additional number of application is: April 6 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved of applications and patents involved of applications and patents involved of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of a Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cope is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Treatments, and documents: Washington, D. C. 20231		Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8, A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(es) & address(es) attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved Additional number of applications and patents involved Additional number of appli	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		P.O. Box 368
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8. A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes 2 No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet formation to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet formation to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet formation to:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 8 A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved to concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 068
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT John Nort Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents at Tademarks, Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April & A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account number: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: April 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT John Nort Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents at Tademarks, Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April & A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account number: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Pagents & Tatachments, and documents: Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and correct and any attached copy of the corr	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-2955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account in the page of paying by deposit account number: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-2955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number of the paying by deposit account number: Oxideration	A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned	B. Patent No.(s) /0/120028
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert P. Raymond Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: O2-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: D6877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231		
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: O2-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account and account number: Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Case No. 9/203US Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Outhorized to be charged to deposit account number: Outhorized to be	concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with requireds. Brademarks. Box Assignments	Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account account account number: Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 O2-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Case No. 9/203US Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos		☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 O2-2955 City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368 O2-2955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Case No. 9/203US O2-2955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the page in formation is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original documents. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Internal Address: Boerninger Ingenienn Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		8. Deposit account number:
ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 300	02-2955
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	City: Ridgefield State: CT Zip: 06877-0368	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and some state and som	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and server is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and some state and som	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and server is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	9 Statement and signature.	and any attached conv
Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Anthony P. Bottino Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any discount of p
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	is a true copy of the original document.	Met Colle april 10,20
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Note: The country of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Case No. 9/203US Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Name of Porson Signing	Signature
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shape of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Case No. 9/203US Mail documents to be recorded with required cover street and cover street		ever sheet, attachments, and documents.
Case No. 9/203US Commissioner of Patents & Household No. 20231	Washington, D.C. 20231	Mail documents to be recorded w	
	1		

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0660

Case No.: 9/203US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Pier Francesco CIRILLO

a citizen of Italy, and resident of 180 Washington, Road, Woodbury, CT 06798 US

Daniel R. GOLDBERG

a citizen of United States, and resident of 31 Highland Avenue, Redding, CT 06896 US

Abdelhakim HAMMACH

a citizen of United States, and resident of 8 Rolf's Drive, Danbury, CT 06810 US

Neil MOSS

a citizen of Canada, and resident of 199 Barlow Mountain Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 US

Kristen MUELLER

a citizen of United States, and resident of 2591 East 80th Street, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 US

John Robinson REGAN

a citizen of United States, and resident of 287 Rockingstone Avenue, Larchmont, NY 10538 US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to, Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at, 900 Ridgebury Road / PO Box 368, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

Novel 1,4 disubstituted benzo-fused compounds
which
was executed by me (us) on
was filed on , and accorded Serial No.:

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0661 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Muster Muelen	3/28/02
Abdilles Hammely	04/04/02
Meil Mors	4/5/02
Darl Red	418/02
Bestiemen Lills	04/08/02
John Alexanson Reppir	04/08/02

PATENT RECORDED: 04/10/2002 REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0662